
 

 

 
PRESS RELEASE 

 

Stock granting allocation 
of Unipol ordinary shares to the employees 

of Unipol Gruppo Finanziario and to the former employees 
of Aurora Assicurazioni S.p.A.  

 

(Press release as per Article 84 bis (5) (a) of the Resolution No 11971 

adopted by Consob on 14 May 1999 as amended and integrated) 

 

We communicate that on 1 June 2008 Unipol Gruppo Finanziario completed 

the stock granting allocation of Unipol ordinary shares in favour of the former 

employees of  Aurora Assicurazioni S.p.A. (company merged into Unipol 

Gruppo Finanziario), in accordance with the stock granting plan approved by 

the General Shareholders’ Meeting on 24 April  2008. 

 

The information document published on 8 April 2008, as per Article 84 bis (1) 

of the Resolution No 11971 adopted by Consob on 14 May 1999 as amended 

and integrated, is therefore supplemented by the Table No 1 here enclosed, in 

accordance with Paragraph 4.24 of Annex 3A, Scheme 7, Section 2, Table 1, 

of the above mentioned Regulation.  

 

Bologna, 4 June  2008 

 

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. 

   www.unipolgf.it  

 
 
Annex: Table No 1, as per Paragraph 4.24 of Annex 3A, Scheme 7, 

Section 2, Table 1 

 

 

Contacts 

 

  

Relations with the Media  Investor Relations 

Walter Dondi  Adriano Donati 

Corporate Identity and Communication 

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario 

 Unipol Gruppo Finanziario 

Tel +39 051 5076044/6442  Tel +39 051 5077933 

press@unipolgf.it  adriano.donati@unipolgf.it 

   

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors   

Paolo Mazzoni   

Tel +39 335 1415590   

paolo.mazzoni@adhoccommunication.it   



STOCK GRANTING PLAN OF UNIPOL ORDINARY SHARES 

(TABLE NO 1 OF ANNEX 3A, SCHEME 7, OF THE REGULATION ON ISSUERS) 

DATE: 4 JUNE 2008 

 

TABLE 1 

 

 

Financial instruments other than options 

(STOCK GRANTING) 

 

 

Section 2 

New allocation instruments as decided by the body 
which carried out the resolution passed by the General Shareholders’ Meeting (1) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name or category  
Title 

 

 

 

 
(2) 

Date of 

General 

Shareholders’ 

Meeting 

resolution  

Type of 

instrument 

Number of 

instruments 

allocated per 

person or 

category  

 (3) 

Date of 

allocation by 

the relevant 

body  

Unit purchase 

price of the 

instruments 

(Euro) 

 

Market price 

on the 

allocation 

date  

(Euro) 
(4) 

Sale limitation 

deadline  

Executives with strategic 

responsibilities as per 

Article 152-sexies c)-c.2 of 

Regulation on Issuers, with 

steering functions 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 

 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

// 
 

// 
 

// 
 

// 
 

// 

Executives with strategic 

responsibilities as per 

Article 152-sexies c)-c.2 of 

Regulation on Issuers’  

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

// 
 

// 
 

// 
 

// 
 

// 

                                                 
1  On 24 April 2008 the General Shareholders’ Meeting delegated the stock granting allocation to the Board of Directors, which passed its own resolution on 8 May 2008. 
2  As at 1°june 2008, date of the stock granting allocation, there were no receiving employees having the title of Executives with strategic responsibilities as per Article 152-

sexies c)-c.2 of the Regulation on Issuers, with steering functions. 
3  In accordance with the stock granting plan rules, the number of shares to be allocated was established based on a unit price corresponding to the arithmetic average of the 

Unipol ordinary share market price on the Mercato Telematico Azionario (Italian equity market), recorded in May 2008 (last month before the allocation date), rounded 
down to €1.916.  

4  Market price on 30 May 2008, latest open market date before the allocation date. 



Other executives  

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

11,473 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

Other employees: 

 

 

 

       

3rd level employees 

 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

6,656 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

4th level employees 

 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

43,420 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

5th level employees 

 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

76,372 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

6th level employees 

 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

67,890 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

1st grade junior executives  

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

27,107 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

2nd grade junior executives  

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

20,636 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

3rd grade junior executives  

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

14,067 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

Call centre advisors – 1st 

section 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

3,744 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

Call centre team leaders – 1st 

section 

 

// 

 

24/04/2008 
 

Unipol 

ordinary 

shares 

 

780 

 

1/06/2008 

 

1.651 

 

1.716 

 

1/06/2011 

 


	297comst_en prima parte
	297comst_en seconda parte

