

PRESS RELEASE

Stock granting allocation of Unipol ordinary shares to the employees of Unipol Gruppo Finanziario and to the former employees of Aurora Assicurazioni S.p.A.

(Press release as per Article 84 bis (5) (a) of the Resolution No 11971 adopted by Consob on 14 May 1999 as amended and integrated)

We communicate that on 1 June 2008 Unipol Gruppo Finanziario completed the stock granting allocation of Unipol ordinary shares in favour of the former employees of Aurora Assicurazioni S.p.A. (company merged into Unipol Gruppo Finanziario), in accordance with the stock granting plan approved by the General Shareholders' Meeting on 24 April 2008.

The information document published on 8 April 2008, as per Article 84 *bis* (1) of the Resolution No 11971 adopted by Consob on 14 May 1999 as amended and integrated, is therefore supplemented by the Table No 1 here enclosed, in accordance with Paragraph 4.24 of Annex 3A, Scheme 7, Section 2, Table 1, of the above mentioned Regulation.

Bologna, 4 June 2008

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. www.unipolgf.it

Annex: Table No 1, as per Paragraph 4.24 of Annex 3A, Scheme 7, Section 2, Table 1

<u>Contacts</u>

Relations with the Media Walter Dondi Corporate Identity and Communication Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 051 5076044/6442 press@unipolgf.it Investor Relations Adriano Donati Unipol Gruppo Finanziario

Tel +39 051 5077933 adriano.donati@unipolgf.it

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors Paolo Mazzoni Tel +39 335 1415590 paolo.mazzoni@adhoccommunication.it

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A.

STOCK GRANTING PLAN OF UNIPOL ORDINARY SHARES

(TABLE NO 1 OF ANNEX 3A, SCHEME 7, OF THE REGULATION ON ISSUERS)

DATE: 4 JUNE 2008

	TABLE 1 Financial instruments other than options (STOCK GRANTING)									
	<u>Section 2</u> New allocation instruments as decided by the body which carried out the resolution passed by the General Shareholders' Meeting (1)									
Name or category	Title (2)	Date of General Shareholders' Meeting resolution	Type of instrument	Number of instruments allocated per person or category (3)	Date of allocation by the relevant body	Unit purchase price of the instruments (Euro)	Market price on the allocation date (Euro) (⁴)	Sale limitation deadline		
Executives with strategic responsibilities as per Article 152-sexies c)-c.2 of Regulation on Issuers, with steering functions	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	//	//	//	//	//		
Executives with strategic responsibilities as per Article 152-sexies c)-c.2 of Regulation on Issuers'	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	//	//	//	//	//		

¹ On 24 April 2008 the General Shareholders' Meeting delegated the stock granting allocation to the Board of Directors, which passed its own resolution on 8 May 2008.

² As at 1° june 2008, date of the stock granting allocation, there were no receiving employees having the title of Executives with strategic responsibilities as per Article 152sexies c)-c.2 of the Regulation on Issuers, with steering functions.

³ In accordance with the stock granting plan rules, the number of shares to be allocated was established based on a unit price corresponding to the arithmetic average of the Unipol ordinary share market price on the *Mercato Telematico Azionario* (Italian equity market), recorded in May 2008 (last month before the allocation date), rounded down to €1.916.

⁴ Market price on 30 May 2008, latest open market date before the allocation date.

Other executives								
	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	11,473	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
Other employees:								
3rd level employees	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	6,656	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
4th level employees	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	43,420	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
5th level employees	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	76,372	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
6th level employees	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	67,890	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
1st grade junior executives	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	27,107	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
2nd grade junior executives	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	20,636	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
3rd grade junior executives	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	14,067	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
Call centre advisors – 1st section	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	3,744	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011
Call centre team leaders – 1 st section	//	24/04/2008	Unipol ordinary shares	780	1/06/2008	1.651	1.716	1/06/2011